.com	Nola media group
3800 HOWARD AVENUE, NEW ORLE	ANS, LOUISIANA 70125-1429 TELEPHONE (504) 826-3201
Λ	State of Louisiana
/	Parish of Orleans
Exhibit A Attached	City of New Orleans
PUBLIC NOTICE	Personally appeared before me, a Notary in and for the
	parish of Orleans, Randy A. Trahan who deposes and says that he is Administrative Operations Manager of NOLA
(NOTICE OF INTENTION TO	Media Group, a division of The Times-Picayune, L.L.C., a
Harbor Pol.)	Louisiana limited liability company, and Publishers of The Times-Picayune, Daily and Sunday, of general circulation;
Public notice is hereby given, in compliance with Section 13, Arti-	doing business in the City of New Orleans and the State of
cle III and Section 29(C), Article X of the Louisiana Constitution,	Louisiana, and that the attached
that there will be introduced at the forthcoming session of the	LEGAL NOTICES Re: NOTICE OF INTENTION TO INTRODUCE
Legislature of Louisiana, which	RETIREMENT BILL - Harbor Pol.
will be convened on April 8, 2013, a bill relative to the Harbor Po- lice Retirement System, to revise certain laws governing the sys- tem, relative to membership,	Advertisement of Harbor Police Retirement System
definitions, creditable service, transfers, benefits, disability re-	#1 Third Street
tirement, protection against fraud, payment of benefits, ac-	New Orleans, LA 70130
tuarial funding method, cost-of- living adjustments, qualified plan status, deferred retirement, administration, board of trust	Was published in The Times Picayune
	3800 Howard Ave.
$\langle \cdot \rangle$	New Orleans, LA 70125
\setminus	On the following dates November 28, 30, 2012
\setminus	<u>^</u>
Y	
st that the copy attached hereto as	Sworn to and subscribed before me this
ibit A" is a true and correct copy	4 th Day of <u>December</u> , 2012
e advertisement published in The s-Picayune on these dates.	12AC
Trougano on moor amoor	Notary Public

Notary identification number 23492